three thousand two hundrod and eighty (3280) students at Hoa Vang High
School (BT013'728).

C. Company "B" recruited SOTE Naval Personnel from MCB-12 for the
purpose of teaching English classes in My Thi hamlot (BT052745). They
now have a rogular program at the school.

d. Two hundred and seventeen (217) school kits and fifty (50)
English-Victnamese text books were distributed during the month of
December as follows:

(1) Fifty (50) school kits and fifty (50) English-Vietnamese
books were given to Hoa Vang High School (BT013728).

Enclosure (1)

(2) Flf't;y (;0) school kits were given to the e1emeoterr,r ~